

Raft River Rural Electric Co-op, Inc.

Rate Schedule: Raft Division Effective April 1, 2018

Residential "A" - No Demand - 10

System Maintenance Fee \$22.50 Energy Charge \$0.083/kWh

Residential "A" - Demand - 12

System Maintenance Fee \$22.50

Demand Charge \$5.75/kW

Energy Charge \$0.044/kWh

Residential "A" - Time of Day - 13A/13B

System Maintenance Fee \$22.50

Demand Charge* \$5.75/kW

Energy Charge \$0.044/kWh

One-time Subscription Fee \$300

Stock Pump "A" - 14

System Maintenance Fee

Billed annually in July \$180.00 Energy Charge \$0.083/kWh

Small Commercial "A" - No Demand - 15

System Maintenance Fee \$22.50 Energy Charge \$0.083/kWh

Small Commercial "A" - Demand - 16

System Maintenance Fee \$22.50

Demand Charge \$5.75/kW

Energy Charge \$0.044/kWh

Small Commercial - "A" -Time of Day- 17A/17B

System Maintenance Fee \$22.50

Demand Charge* \$5.75/kW

Energy Charge \$0.044/kWh

One-time Subscription Fee \$300

Yard Light

Monthly Charge \$12.00

Irrigation "C" - Demand - 22

System Maintenance Fee

Billed Annually before 1st use \$15/kW
If paid after 1st use \$16/kW

Minimum of \$5/HP applies

Demand Charge \$5.25/kW Energy Charge \$0.032/kWh

Irrigation "C" - Time of Day- 23A/23B

System Maintenance Fee

Billed Annually before 1st use \$15/kW

If paid after 1st use \$16/kW

Minimum of \$5/HP applies

Demand Charge* \$5.25/kW
Energy Charge \$0.032/kWh
One-time Subscription Fee \$600

Pivot "C" - 24

System Maintenance Fee

Billed annually in Oct \$180.00 Energy Charge \$0.083/kWh

Large Commercial "B" - Demand - 32

≥50 KVA

System Maintenance Fee \$60.00

Demand Charge \$6.50/kW

Energy Charge \$0.0365/kWh

Large Commercial "B" - Time of Day - 33A/33B

≥50 KVA

System Maintenance Fee \$60.00

Demand Charge* \$6.50/kW

Energy Charge \$0.0365/kWh

One-time Subscription Fee \$600

*No Demand Charged During TOD Schedule

May 1 thru August 31

Monday to Saturday, 10:00 pm to 10:00 am Saturday 10:00 pm to Monday 10:00 am

September 1 thru April 30

Monday to Friday, 10:00 pm to 7:00 am Saturday 10:00 pm to Monday 7:00 am